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RETAIL FURNITURE REPORT FOR MAY 1 9 # 

Instalment accounts outstanding a t fu rn i tu re s tores were un-
changed during Kay, but a t the end of the month were 5 per cent above 
a year e a r l i e r . The instalment co l lec t ion r a t i o , estimated a t 12 per 
cen t , was the same as both a month ago and a year ago. 

Sales of a l l types increased from April to May, when some 
r i s e i s usua l . Instalment and charge-account sa les were up 12 per cent 
and cash sa les were up lit per cen t . Sales continued strove a year ago, 
and i n the f i r s t f ive months of t h i s year to ta l ed h per cent more than 
i n the corresponding period of l a s t year . This r e f l e c t ed gains of h 
per cent i n instalment s a l e s , 7 per cent i n charge-account s a l e s , and 
2 per cent i n cash s a l e s . 

The r e t a i l value of f u r n i t u r e s tore inventor ies decreased 2 
per cent during May, but a t the month-end was 5 per cent above a year 
ago. Stocks on hand amounted to about a U months' supply a t the May 
r a t e of s a l e s . 

Furniture Store S t a t i s t i c s fo r May 1956 

Item 
Percentage change from; 

Item Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Jan.-May 1955 
to 

Jan.-May 1956 

Net sales daring month 
Total •12 • 3 • u 
Cash •m • 1 • 2 
Instalment • 12 + 3 • k 
Charge account •12 •10 • 7 

Accounts receivable, at end of month 
Total 0 • 6 
Instalment 0 + 5 XXX 
Charge account • X •10 XXX 

Inventories, end of month, at r e ta i l value - 2 • 5 XXX 

May 
1956 

Apr. 
1956 

May 
1955 

Collection ratios on instalment accounts 1 / 12 12 12 

V Collections during month as percentage of accounts outstanding a t 
beginning of month. 
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RETAIL FURNITURE STORES - HAY 1956 
Sales by Type of Transact ion 

(Percentage changes) 

Federal 
Reserve 
D i s t r i c t 

Total net s a l e s Cash sa les Instalment 
s a l e s 

Charge-account 
sa les Federal 

Reserve 
D i s t r i c t 

Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

• 1 3 
• 9 
• 1 5 
• 1 0 
• 1 9 
• 2 0 
• 1 0 
• k 
• 1 1 
• 7 
• 1 5 
• 1 0 

- h 
- 2 
• 2 
• u ' 
• 1 5 

0 
• 2 
- 1 
• l U 
- 1 0 
• 8 
• 1 0 

- 2 
• l U 
• 1 3 
• H i 
• 2 7 
• 1 1 
• l U 
• 3 
• l b 
• 1 9 
• 2 3 
• 1 5 

- l i t 
• U 
- 1 
• 1 
• 1 1 
- 5 
- 3 

• 1 3 
- 1 1 
• 8 
• 8 

• 1 0 
• 9 
• 1 7 
• 9 
• 2 1 
• 2 1 
• 8 
• 1 
• 9 
• 8 
• 1 9 
• 1 0 

- 2 
- 6 
• 2 
• h 
• 1 2 

0 
- 1 
- u 
• 1 1 
- 9 
• 5 
• 1 1 

• 2 9 
• 1 
• 1 0 1 

• 3 0 
• 1 0 
• 1 7 
• H i 
• 9 
• 2 2 
- 1 
• 5 
• 8 

- 5 
• 1 6 
• 6 
- It 
• 2 7 
- 8 
• 2 5 
• 9 
• 3 0 
- 1 1 
• 16 
• 8 

U. S. Tota l • 1 2 • 3 • l l i • 1 • 1 2 • 3 • 1 2 • 1 0 

Cumulative Sales by Type of Transact ion, Instalment 
Accounts Receivable, and Inventor ies 

(Percentage changes) 

Federal 
Reserve 

Cumulative s a l e s , Jan. -May, 
change from 1955 to 1956 

Instalment 
r ece ivab les , 
end of month 

Inventor ies 
end of month, 

a t r e t a i l value 
D i s t r i c t 

To ta l Cash 
I n s t a l - Charge-

account 
Month 

ago 
Year 

ago 
Month 

ago 
Year 

ago 

Boston 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At lanta 
Chicago 
S t , Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas Ci ty 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

- 2 
- 2 
• 5 
• 8 
• 1 0 
• 3 
• 5 
• 2 
• 9 
- h 
• 3 
• 9 

— 6 
0 

• 1 
• 9 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
- 3 
• 3 
- 1 0 
• 8 
• 6 

• 1 
- 3 
• 5 
• 9 
• 8 
• 3 
• 3 
• 2 
• 6 
- 6 

0 
• 1 0 

- 7 
• 8 
• 7 
- 9 
• 2 2 
- 5 
• 1 6 
• 3 
• 3 2 
• 2 
• 8 
• 8 

- 3 
- 3 

0 
• 1 
- 1 

0 
• 1 
• 1 
• 2 
- 1 
• 1 

0 

- 3 
- 1 0 
• 1 
• 1 0 
• 8 
• 1 1 
• 8 
• 9 
• 1 0 
- 7 
• 8 
• 2 0 

- 2 
- 2 
- h 
- 2 
- 2 
- it 
- 3 
• 1 

0 
- 1 
• 1 

0 

• it 
• 1 
• 5 
• 2 
• it 
• U 
• 6 
• 9 
• 1 3 
- U 
• 3 
• 1 2 

U. S. Tota l • h • 2 • U • 7 0 • 5 - 2 • 5 
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